PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Daniel E. Tedesco | 06/19/1998 |
| James A. Jorasch | 06/19/1998 |
| Jay S. Walker | 06/19/1998 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Walker Digital, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | Two High Ridge Park |
| City: | Stamford |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06905 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13113587 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)461-7300

Email: gvenuto@walkerdigital.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC

Address Line 1: Two High Ridge Park

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 98-019-C5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Venuto

Total Attachments: 3

source=98-019-C5_ASN_09-21-11#page1.tif source=98-019-C5_ASN_09-21-11#page2.tif source=98-019-C5_ASN_09-21-11#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026939 FRAME: 0617

CH \$40,00 131

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 98-019-05 | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| TEDESCO, Daniel E. JORASCH, James A. WALKER, Jay S. | Name: <u>Walker Digital, LLC.</u> Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u> | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 06/19/1998 x 3 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 2 High Ridge Park City: Stamford | | |
| Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | State: CONNECTICUT Country: U.S.A. Zip: 06905 | | |
| Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/113587 May 23, 2011 Additional numbers att | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One | | |
| Name: Walker Digital Management , LLC Internal Address: Legal Department | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 | | |
| Street Address: 2 High Ridge Park | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| City: Stamford | 8. Payment Information | | |
| State: CONNECTICUT Zip: 06905 | | | |
| Phone Number: <u>203-461-7035</u> | Deposit Account Number 50-0271 | | |
| Fax Number: 203-461-7036 | | | |
| Email Address: vletiever@walkerdigital.com | Authorized User Name Michael D. Downs | | |
| 9. Signature: /Michael Downs 50252/ Signature | Date | | |
| Michael D. Downs Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, the below named Inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made an invention entitled

BILLING STATEMENT CUSTOMER ACQUISITION SYSTEM

for which I/we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Walker Asset Management Limited Partnership, whose post office address is Four High Ridge Park, Stamford, CT 06905-1325 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 026939 FRAME: 0619

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto June , 1998. | set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) this 19th day of |
|---|--|
| | Daniel E. TEDESCO |
| | James A, JORASCH |
| | |
| County of Fairfield) ss: | |
| State of Connecticut) On this 19th day of June 1998, before me, the unc | destinated officer meansurable appropriate E. T. Jr. |
| Jorasch known to me to be the persons whose names are subsc same for the purposes therein contained. | lersigned officer, personally appeared Danlel E. Tedesco and James A. ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the |
| In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand. | al Porth |
| | Charles A. Rattner Notary Public My Commission Expires June 30, 2003 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto June_, 1998. | set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) this 19th day of |
| | |
| | Jay S. WALKER |
| County of Fairfield) | |
| State of Connecticut) ss: | |
| On this 19th day of June 1998, before me, the und the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument a contained. | lersigned officer, personally appeared Jay S. Walker known to me to be and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein |
| In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand. | |
| | Juga They = |

JOSEPHINE L. DEIGNAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXP.....S JUNE 30, 2001

PATENT REEL: 026939 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 09/21/2011